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Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul)
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2020 9:12 AM
To: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul)
Cc: Young, Susan (CI-StPaul)
Subject: FW: 755 Minnehaha Ave W
Attachments: 20200109_145847.jpg; 20200109_145844.jpg

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed

Hi Clare, 
 
Here is some information for Elsie M Mayard, 755 Minnehaha Ave W.  She has a LH scheduled for the 23rd.  
 
Chris  
 
 

From: grevering.sph@gmail.com [mailto:grevering.sph@gmail.com]  
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 1:54 PM 
To: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: FW: 755 Minnehaha Ave W 
 

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 

 
Chris, 
Please see attachments and info below. 
 
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
 
763-295-2054 
 

From: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 1:37 PM 
To: Greg Revering <grevering.sph@gmail.com> 
Subject: FW: 755 Minnehaha Ave W 
 
Chris, 
 
Please see our Supervisors response below. 
 
 
Romack Franklin  
Municipal Services Manager  
Greater St. Paul Area 
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4325 E. 66th Street 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
e  rfranklin3@republicservices.com 
o  651-286-4575  c  612-300-7497 
w  www.republicservices.com  
 

 
 

From: Holley, Sean <SHolley@republicservices.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 1:15 PM 
To: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com>; Braband, Daniel <DBraband@republicservices.com>; 
Petersen, Tiffany <TPetersen2@republicservices.com>; Bendell, Joshua <JBendell@republicservices.com> 
Subject: Re: 755 Minnehaha Ave W 
 
We service all containers in the alley. I went out to the resident yesterday as she stated that she did not have a cart. 
There was a cart next to her garage which looks like it has been there for a while with the snow packed around the 
bottom (see attached for pictures). 
 
I looked in the cart to see that there was a single bag in there. Her service days are on Fridays (today).  She was claiming 
that she didn't know that it was her cart even though it was in front of her property. 
 
 
 
Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S8, an AT&T 5G Evolution capable smartphone 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: "Franklin, Romack" <RFranklin3@republicservices.com>  
Date: 1/10/20 12:20 PM (GMT-06:00)  
To: "Braband, Daniel" <DBraband@republicservices.com>, "Holley, Sean" <SHolley@republicservices.com>, "Petersen, 
Tiffany" <TPetersen2@republicservices.com>, "Bendell, Joshua" <JBendell@republicservices.com>  
Subject: FW: 755 Minnehaha Ave W  
 
Please see the email below and let me know. 
  
  
Romack Franklin  
Municipal Services Manager  
Greater St. Paul Area 
  
4325 E. 66th Street 
Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076 
e  rfranklin3@republicservices.com 
o  651-286-4575  c  612-300-7497 
w  www.republicservices.com  
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From: grevering.sph@gmail.com <grevering.sph@gmail.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 11:51 AM 
To: Franklin, Romack <RFranklin3@republicservices.com> 
Subject: FW: 755 Minnehaha Ave W 
  
Note that (grevering.sph@gmail.com) is an external email. Report suspicious emails by clicking on “Report 
Phishing" 

Romack, 
Please see question below. 
  
Bottomline clarifying question…If Republic was servicing the residents in this alley and the cart was out at this address, 
would Republic service this container? 
  
Greg Revering  
Chief Manager 
St. Paul Haulers LLC. 
grevering.sph@gmail.com 
  
763-295-2054 
  

From: Swanson, Christopher (CI-StPaul) <Christopher.Swanson@ci.stpaul.mn.us>  
Sent: Friday, January 10, 2020 11:46 AM 
To: grevering.sph@gmail.com 
Cc: Pillsbury, Clare (CI-StPaul) <Clare.Pillsbury@ci.stpaul.mn.us> 
Subject: 755 Minnehaha Ave W 
  
Hi Romack, 
  
I hope you are doing well. Do you have a record of Republic serving this account. Specifically, if the cart was out for 
collection did Republic have a truck driving down the alley and would the bin have been tipped? 
  
Thanks, 
  
Chris    


